



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 006 **Contract ID:** 0025-0145 **Counties:** CHESHIRE

Letting Date: January 18, 2017 2:00 pm **District(s):** Rocky Hill

Advertised on: 12/14/2016 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 434 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Farmington Canal Heritage Trail Extension **Project(s):** PEDS(192)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Richards Corporation	\$4,482,717.00	100.00%
2	J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	\$4,705,957.00	104.98%
3	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$4,824,602.00	107.63%
4	Mastrobattisto, Inc.	\$4,828,019.22	107.70%
5	Schultz Corporation	\$4,921,148.55	109.78%
6	Laydon Industries, LLC	\$5,080,000.00	113.32%
7	E.T. & L. Corp.	\$5,090,309.00	113.55%
8	C.J. Fucci Inc	\$5,197,967.22	115.96%
9	New England Road, Inc.	\$5,324,295.00	118.77%



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 006 **Contract ID:** 0025-0145 **Counties:** CHESHIRE
Letting Date: January 18, 2017 2:00 pm **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Advertised on: 12/14/2016 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 434 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Farmington Canal Heritage Trail Extension **Project(s):** PEDS(192)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
10	Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.	\$5,396,954.60	120.39%
11	B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	\$5,531,884.49	123.40%
12	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,607,779.00	125.10%
13	The Brunalli Construction Company	\$5,615,747.02	125.28%
14	Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	\$6,277,000.00	140.03%
15	Northern Construction Service LLC	\$6,289,559.00	140.31%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0025-0145 **Counties:** CHESHIRE
Letting Date: January 18, 2017 **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Call Order: 006 **Project(s):** PEDS(192)
Contract Time: 434 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Farmington Canal Heritage Trail Extension

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0100186 (1.000)	160,300.00000	160,300.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	RESTROOM FACILITY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0100233 860.000	105.00000	90,300.00	76.00000	65,360.00	90.00000	77,400.00
	TIMBER RUB RAIL ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0030	0100243 5.000	3,700.00000	18,500.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00
	GRAPHIC TRAIL SIGN ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0040	0101000 (1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0050	0101117 1,376.000	18.00000	24,768.00	12.00000	16,512.00	11.00000	15,136.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0060	0101128 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0070	0101133 70.000	170.00000	11,900.00	300.00000	21,000.00	120.00000	8,400.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						
0080	0101181 (1.000)	600.00000	600.00	540.00000	540.00	750.00000	750.00
	EMERGENCY SPILL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0090	0201001 (1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0100	0201451	1,080.000	10.00000	10,800.00	8.00000	8,640.00	16.00000	17,280.00
	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0110	0202000	4,500.000	13.50000	60,750.00	18.00000	81,000.00	15.00000	67,500.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0120	0202315	2,064.000	64.50000	133,128.00	52.00000	107,328.00	73.00000	150,672.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0130	0202452	2.000	2,100.00000	4,200.00	500.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0140	0202529	80.000	1.35000	108.00	5.00000	400.00	4.00000	320.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0150	0203000	317.000	28.00000	8,876.00	55.00000	17,435.00	60.00000	19,020.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0160	0203202	240.000	51.00000	12,240.00	62.00000	14,880.00	48.00000	11,520.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0170	0204001	344.000	690.00000	237,360.00	630.00000	216,720.00	598.00000	205,712.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.						
0180	0204213	(1.000)	43,000.00000	43,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0190	0204401	(1.000)	44,250.00000	44,250.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0200	0204402	(1.000)	44,250.00000	44,250.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0210	0205001	130.000	1.15000	149.50	15.00000	1,950.00	25.00000	3,250.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0220	0207000	2,900.000	18.00000	52,200.00	14.00000	40,600.00	22.00000	63,800.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0230	0209001	9,000.000	1.55000	13,950.00	1.30000	11,700.00	2.00000	18,000.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0240	0210301	300.000	5.00000	1,500.00	3.50000	1,050.00	12.00000	3,600.00
	OIL ABSORBENT BLANKET ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0250	0210820	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0260	0211000	560.000	23.50000	13,160.00	14.00000	7,840.00	23.00000	12,880.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0270	0213100	73.000	30.00000	2,190.00	70.00000	5,110.00	58.00000	4,234.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0280	0216000	211.000	47.00000	9,917.00	62.00000	13,082.00	83.00000	17,513.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0290	0219001	8,500.000	4.00000	34,000.00	4.50000	38,250.00	5.00000	42,500.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0300	0304002	1,950.000	32.00000	62,400.00	48.00000	93,600.00	50.00000	97,500.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0310	0401441	70.000	8.00000	560.00	4.00000	280.00	1.40000	98.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	s.f.						
0320	0403869	500.000	8.00000	4,000.00	8.50000	4,250.00	7.00000	3,500.00
	COLD RECLAIMED ASPHALT PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0330	0406170	920.000	108.00000	99,360.00	115.00000	105,800.00	97.00000	89,240.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0340	0406171	510.000	117.00000	59,670.00	110.00000	56,100.00	101.00000	51,510.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0350	0406172	340.000	137.00000	46,580.00	152.00000	51,680.00	103.00000	35,020.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0360	0406173	280.000	150.00000	42,000.00	153.00000	42,840.00	108.00000	30,240.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0370	0406236	1,060.000	7.00000	7,420.00	8.50000	9,010.00	7.50000	7,950.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0380	0406999	1,700.000	1.00000	1,700.00	1.00000	1,700.00	1.00000	1,700.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0390	0601201	240.000	660.00000	158,400.00	610.00000	146,400.00	620.00000	148,800.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0400	0602000	52,150.000	1.75000	91,262.50	1.40000	73,010.00	1.40000	73,010.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0410	0651015	252.000	85.00000	21,420.00	62.00000	15,624.00	50.00000	12,600.00
	24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0420	0651743	75.000	66.00000	4,950.00	28.00000	2,100.00	36.00000	2,700.00
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.						
0430	0702075	152.000	122.00000	18,544.00	110.00000	16,720.00	110.00000	16,720.00
	POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR CAST-IN- PLACE CONCRETE PILES	ea.						
0440	0702502	3,405.000	16.00000	54,480.00	15.00000	51,075.00	15.00000	51,075.00
	DRIVING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES	l.f.						
0450	0702503	3,405.000	45.00000	153,225.00	41.00000	139,605.00	42.00000	143,010.00
	FURNISHING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES	l.f.						
0460	0702520	2.000	3,900.00000	7,800.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
	TEST PILE(CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE 25' LONG)	ea.						
0470	0702550	1.000	4,800.00000	4,800.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
	TEST PILE(CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE 35' LONG)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0480 0702553	1.000	4,600.00000	4,600.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00
TEST PILE (CAST-IN PLACE CONCRETE PILE - 30' LONG)	ea.						
0490 0702820	4.000	3,000.00000	12,000.00	2,600.00000	10,400.00	2,600.00000	10,400.00
DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	ea.						
0500 0708001	107.000	13.00000	1,391.00	15.00000	1,605.00	12.00000	1,284.00
DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0510 0716000	1,780.000	50.00000	89,000.00	90.00000	160,200.00	75.00000	133,500.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0520 0728032	2,200.000	44.50000	97,900.00	42.00000	92,400.00	49.00000	107,800.00
NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0530 0755014	3,500.000	2.50000	8,750.00	1.50000	5,250.00	2.00000	7,000.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0540 0814002	7.000	110.00000	770.00	50.00000	350.00	60.00000	420.00
RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0550 0815001	130.000	17.00000	2,210.00	16.00000	2,080.00	24.00000	3,120.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0560 0901005	8.000	1,850.00000	14,800.00	1,310.00000	10,480.00	1,200.00000	9,600.00
BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0570 0906204	1,310.000	44.00000	57,640.00	19.00000	24,890.00	20.00000	26,200.00
THREE RAIL WOOD FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0580 0909501	1,010.000	56.00000	56,560.00	68.00000	68,680.00	41.00000	41,410.00
TIMBER BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0590 0913041	1,300.000	61.00000	79,300.00	45.00000	58,500.00	51.00000	66,300.00
8' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0600	0913804	80.000	33.00000	2,640.00	49.00000	3,920.00	64.00000	5,120.00
	RELOCATE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0610	0913876	2.000	15,250.00000	30,500.00	24,300.00000	48,600.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00
	CANTILEVER SLIDING GATE, 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0620	0913877	1.000	18,500.00000	18,500.00	31,500.00000	31,500.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00
	CHAIN LINK CANTILEVER SLIDING GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0630	0913952	80.000	90.00000	7,200.00	220.00000	17,600.00	92.00000	7,360.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0640	0921001	2,920.000	10.55000	30,806.00	8.00000	23,360.00	10.50000	30,660.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0650	0921005	190.000	24.50000	4,655.00	14.00000	2,660.00	14.00000	2,660.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0660	0921014	1,380.000	29.50000	40,710.00	30.00000	41,400.00	29.00000	40,020.00
	CONCRETE PAVING BRICK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0670	0921039	4.000	1,145.00000	4,580.00	700.00000	2,800.00	400.00000	1,600.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0680	0922102	13,100.000	100.00000	1,310,000.00	100.00000	1,310,000.00	88.00000	1,152,800.00
	CONCRETE BOARDWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0690	0944106	400.000	28.00000	11,200.00	48.00000	19,200.00	22.00000	8,800.00
	STOCKPILING AND PLACING TOPSOIL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0700	0949000	1,000.000	9.65000	9,650.00	8.00000	8,000.00	9.00000	9,000.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0710	0949023	51.000	29.00000	1,479.00	26.00000	1,326.00	27.00000	1,377.00
	CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0720	0949025	90.000	30.00000	2,700.00	27.00000	2,430.00	27.00000	2,430.00
	PARTHENOCISSUS QUINQUEFOLIA, VIRGINIA CREEPER 2 YR. NO.1 POTS	ea.						
0730	0949063	52.000	19.00000	988.00	17.00000	884.00	17.00000	884.00
	PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES FOUNTAIN GRASS - 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.						
0740	0949110	240.000	77.50000	18,600.00	162.00000	38,880.00	130.00000	31,200.00
	RAIN GARDEN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0750	0949111	500.000	9.75000	4,875.00	9.00000	4,500.00	9.00000	4,500.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0760	0949113	50.000	43.60000	2,180.00	40.00000	2,000.00	41.00000	2,050.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0770	0949142	31.000	35.00000	1,085.00	32.00000	992.00	32.00000	992.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0780	0949157	30.000	17.00000	510.00	16.00000	480.00	16.00000	480.00
	ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0790	0949169	6.000	57.50000	345.00	50.00000	300.00	52.00000	312.00
	VIBURNUM RHYTIDOPHYLLUM, LEATHER LEAF VIBURNUM 3' - 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0800	0949243	42.000	50.50000	2,121.00	46.00000	1,932.00	47.00000	1,974.00
	SPIRAEA BUMALDA 'ANTHONY WATERER' (ANTHONY WATERER SPIRAEA) 30" HT. MIN.	ea.						
0810	0949259	10.000	21.00000	210.00	17.00000	170.00	17.00000	170.00
	LIATRIS SPICATA (SPIKED GAYFEATHER) 1 GAL.	ea.						
0820	0949266	35.000	17.00000	595.00	16.00000	560.00	16.00000	560.00
	PENSTEMON HIRSUTUS (HAIRY BEARDTONGUE) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0830 0949267 SOLIDAGO JUNCEA (EARLY GOLDENROD) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	25.000 ea.	19.50000	487.50	17.00000	425.00	18.00000	450.00
0840 0949271 TRADESCANTIA OHIENSIS (OHIO SPEDERWORT) 1 GAL.	73.000 ea.	19.00000	1,387.00	17.00000	1,241.00	17.00000	1,241.00
0850 0949297 HELICTOTRICHEN SEMPERVIRENS, BLUE OAT GRASS 1 QUART CONTAINER	15.000 ea.	8.00000	120.00	7.00000	105.00	7.00000	105.00
0860 0949310 NYSSA SYLVATICA BLACK GUM 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	43.000 ea.	54.00000	2,322.00	49.00000	2,107.00	50.00000	2,150.00
0870 0949321 HOSTA SPP. (PLANTAIN LILLY) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	25.000 ea.	21.00000	525.00	18.00000	450.00	19.00000	475.00
0880 0949323 ATHYRIUM FILIX-FEMINA (LADY FERN) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	80.000 ea.	17.00000	1,360.00	16.00000	1,280.00	16.00000	1,280.00
0890 0949325 LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	30.000 ea.	50.50000	1,515.00	46.00000	1,380.00	47.00000	1,410.00
0900 0949340 AMELANCHIER LAEVIS, ALLEGHENY SERVICEBERRY, 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B. B.	9.000 ea.	515.00000	4,635.00	470.00000	4,230.00	485.00000	4,365.00
0910 0949365 COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA (THREAD LEAF COREOPSIS) 1 GALLON	90.000 ea.	19.00000	1,710.00	17.00000	1,530.00	17.00000	1,530.00
0920 0949413 CAREX SPECIES SEDGE 1 GALLON CONTAINER	60.000 ea.	20.00000	1,200.00	19.00000	1,140.00	19.00000	1,140.00
0930 0949497 MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 24" - 30" HT. B.B.	40.000 ea.	52.00000	2,080.00	47.00000	1,880.00	48.00000	1,920.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0940	0949522	65.0000	57.00000	3,705.00	51.00000	3,315.00	52.00000	3,380.00
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0950	0949567	20.0000	19.00000	380.00	17.00000	340.00	17.00000	340.00
	IRIS SIBIRICA, SIBERIAN IRIS 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0960	0949600	6.0000	69.00000	414.00	63.00000	378.00	64.00000	384.00
	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0970	0949606	2,500.0000	13.00000	32,500.00	12.00000	30,000.00	12.00000	30,000.00
	ROOT BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0980	0949627	17.0000	58.50000	994.50	52.00000	884.00	54.00000	918.00
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0990	0949630	9.0000	230.00000	2,070.00	200.00000	1,800.00	205.00000	1,845.00
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1000	0949814	35.0000	34.00000	1,190.00	31.00000	1,085.00	31.00000	1,085.00
	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1010	0949817	13.0000	265.00000	3,445.00	240.00000	3,120.00	250.00000	3,250.00
	GINKO BILOBA MAIDEN HAIR TREE, 6' - 8' HT. B.B. OR C.G.	ea.						
1020	0949828	91.0000	9.00000	819.00	8.00000	728.00	8.00000	728.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
1030	0949835	19.0000	345.00000	6,555.00	312.00000	5,928.00	300.00000	5,700.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4"-2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1040	0949871	31.0000	30.00000	930.00	26.00000	806.00	27.00000	837.00
	CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS, BUTTONBUSH, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1050	0949916	62.0000	57.50000	3,565.00	51.00000	3,162.00	52.00000	3,224.00
	ROSA PALUSTRIS, SWAMP ROSE, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1060	0949917	37.000	30.00000	1,110.00	27.00000	999.00	27.00000	999.00
	SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS, COMMON ELDERBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1070	0949977	15.000	345.00000	5,175.00	310.00000	4,650.00	320.00000	4,800.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1080	0949993	27.000	32.00000	864.00	29.00000	783.00	29.00000	783.00
	SALIX NIGRA, BLACK WILLOW, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1090	0950008	650.000	24.00000	15,600.00	21.00000	13,650.00	63.00000	40,950.00
	GRAVEL MULCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1100	0950009	10.000	950.00000	9,500.00	750.00000	7,500.00	140.00000	1,400.00
	BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1110	0950018	8,750.000	5.00000	43,750.00	4.00000	35,000.00	7.00000	61,250.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1120	0950019	5,300.000	1.00000	5,300.00	0.80000	4,240.00	1.40000	7,420.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1130	0950029	1,250.000	1.30000	1,625.00	1.20000	1,500.00	1.20000	1,500.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - NEW ENGLAND MIX ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1140	0950040	3,700.000	1.15000	4,255.00	1.00000	3,700.00	2.20000	8,140.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1150	0950043	29,700.000	0.15000	4,455.00	0.10000	2,970.00	0.10000	2,970.00
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1160	0952051	4,500.000	6.00000	27,000.00	2.50000	11,250.00	2.50000	11,250.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1170 0969030 PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	75,000.00000	75,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
1180 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 mo.	2,425.00000	48,500.00	5,000.00000	100,000.00	2,900.00000	58,000.00
1190 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	240.000 hr	61.00000	14,640.00	52.00000	12,480.00	54.00000	12,960.00
1200 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
1210 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	71,218.00000	71,218.00	263,000.00000	263,000.00	335,000.00000	335,000.00
1220 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	80.000 day	3.10000	248.00	1.00000	80.00	1.00000	80.00
1230 0977001 TRAFFIC CONE	15.000 ea.	29.00000	435.00	25.00000	375.00	10.00000	150.00
1240 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	15.000 ea.	103.00000	1,545.00	100.00000	1,500.00	92.00000	1,380.00
1250 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
1260 0981101 OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	121.00000	605.00	88.00000	440.00	100.00000	500.00
1270 0992087 KIOSK ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	8,500.00000	8,500.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
1280 0992089 PICNIC TABLE ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 ea.	2,400.00000	14,400.00	2,700.00000	16,200.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1290 0992090 BENCH ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 ea.	2,050.00000	12,300.00	2,200.00000	13,200.00	1,900.00000	11,400.00
1300 0992096 BIKE REPAIR STATION ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	1,550.00000	3,100.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00
1310 0992103 TRASH CAN ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	2,500.00000	10,000.00	2,400.00000	9,600.00	1,700.00000	6,800.00
1320 1003894 REMOVE AND RELOCATE ORNAMENTAL LIGHT STANDARD & CONC. FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	630.00000	630.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
1330 1010905 RESET CONCRETE HANDHOLE	1.000 ea.	600.00000	600.00	300.00000	300.00	800.00000	800.00
1340 1017032 SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	650.00000	650.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,500.00000	15,500.00
1350 1208931 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	10.000 s.f.	46.00000	460.00	58.00000	580.00	59.00000	590.00
1360 1208932 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	140.000 s.f.	46.00000	6,440.00	52.00000	7,280.00	53.00000	7,420.00
1370 1209114 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	900.000 l.f.	1.25000	1,125.00	0.50000	450.00	0.50000	450.00
1380 1209131 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	330.000 s.f.	3.50000	1,155.00	3.20000	1,056.00	3.00000	990.00
1390 1220003 PUBLIC INFORMATION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 s.f.	2,100.00000	6,300.00	300.00000	900.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1400	1220027	500.000	17.00000	8,500.00	10.00000	5,000.00	10.00000	5,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1410	1300014	125.000	12.00000	1,500.00	18.00000	2,250.00	25.00000	3,125.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0' - 10' DEEP (WATER MAIN)	c.y.						
1420	1300015	15.000	225.00000	3,375.00	150.00000	2,250.00	100.00000	1,500.00
	ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN)	c.y.						
1430	1301303	200.000	86.00000	17,200.00	120.00000	24,000.00	128.00000	25,600.00
	1" COPPER PIPE (TYPE K) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1440	1400005	165.000	12.00000	1,980.00	22.00000	3,630.00	25.00000	4,125.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0' - 15' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)	c.y.						
1450	1400006	20.000	225.00000	4,500.00	210.00000	4,200.00	100.00000	2,000.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)	c.y.						
1460	1400117	130.000	52.00000	6,760.00	100.00000	13,000.00	45.00000	5,850.00
	4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1470	1401057	3.000	900.00000	2,700.00	700.00000	2,100.00	750.00000	2,250.00
	ADJUST MONITORING WELL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1480	1403501	5.000	650.00000	3,250.00	550.00000	2,750.00	750.00000	3,750.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.						
1490	1504010	(1.000)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1500	0905014	1,140.000	11.00000	12,540.00	9.00000	10,260.00	13.00000	14,820.00
	RESET WOOD RAIL FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
Section Totals:				\$4,482,717.00		\$4,705,957.00		\$4,824,602.00
Contract Totals				\$4,482,717.00		\$4,705,957.00		\$4,824,602.00



Tabulation of Bids

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0100186 (1.000)	104,000.00000	104,000.00	132,303.96000	132,303.96	120,000.00000	120,000.00
	RESTROOM FACILITY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0100233 860.000	96.00000	82,560.00	129.74000	111,576.40	100.00000	86,000.00
	TIMBER RUB RAIL ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0030	0100243 5.000	6,922.00000	34,610.00	7,416.30000	37,081.50	4,600.00000	23,000.00
	GRAPHIC TRAIL SIGN ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0040	0101000 (1.000)	6,040.00000	6,040.00	4,720.00000	4,720.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0050	0101117 1,376.000	10.50000	14,448.00	17.94000	24,685.44	15.00000	20,640.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0060	0101128 (1.000)	11,400.00000	11,400.00	25,631.96000	25,631.96	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0070	0101133 70.000	154.00000	10,780.00	222.51000	15,575.70	220.00000	15,400.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						
0080	0101181 (1.000)	2,100.00000	2,100.00	295.00000	295.00	165.00000	165.00
	EMERGENCY SPILL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0090	0201001 (1.000)	234,000.00000	234,000.00	199,561.60000	199,561.60	155,000.00000	155,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0100	0201451 1,080.000	16.20000	17,496.00	20.83000	22,496.40	16.74000	18,079.20
	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0202000	4,500.000	15.50000	69,750.00	18.15000	81,675.00	10.00000	45,000.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0120	0202315	2,064.000	52.10000	107,534.40	66.48000	137,214.72	69.00000	142,416.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0130	0202452	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,198.88000	2,397.76	1,600.00000	3,200.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0140	0202529	80.000	3.50000	280.00	4.66000	372.80	7.00000	560.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0150	0203000	317.000	18.00000	5,706.00	70.80000	22,443.60	50.00000	15,850.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0160	0203202	240.000	20.00000	4,800.00	70.80000	16,992.00	100.00000	24,000.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0170	0204001	344.000	526.00000	180,944.00	399.82000	137,538.08	696.00000	239,424.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.						
0180	0204213	(1.000)	81,000.00000	81,000.00	20,986.30000	20,986.30	120,000.00000	120,000.00
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0190	0204401	(1.000)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	32,804.00000	32,804.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0200	0204402	(1.000)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	32,804.00000	32,804.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0210	0205001	130.000	0.01000	1.30	18.57000	2,414.10	33.00000	4,290.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0220	0207000	2,900.000	19.00000	55,100.00	18.31000	53,099.00	22.00000	63,800.00
	BORROW	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0230	0209001	9,000.000	3.00000	27,000.00	3.62000	32,580.00	2.75000	24,750.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0240	0210301	300.000	7.00000	2,100.00	4.09000	1,227.00	2.00000	600.00
	OIL ABSORBENT BLANKET ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0250	0210820	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0260	0211000	560.000	14.00000	7,840.00	19.77000	11,071.20	35.00000	19,600.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0270	0213100	73.000	65.00000	4,745.00	87.62000	6,396.26	50.00000	3,650.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0280	0216000	211.000	50.00000	10,550.00	67.89000	14,324.79	70.00000	14,770.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0290	0219001	8,500.000	3.00000	25,500.00	5.05000	42,925.00	5.00000	42,500.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0300	0304002	1,950.000	41.00000	79,950.00	36.21000	70,609.50	50.00000	97,500.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0310	0401441	70.000	16.00000	1,120.00	4.72000	330.40	5.00000	350.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	s.f.						
0320	0403869	500.000	6.50000	3,250.00	15.06000	7,530.00	8.00000	4,000.00
	COLD RECLAIMED ASPHALT PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0330	0406170	920.000	95.00000	87,400.00	129.80000	119,416.00	102.00000	93,840.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0340	0406171	510.000	97.00000	49,470.00	123.90000	63,189.00	100.00000	51,000.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0350	0406172	340.000	118.00000	40,120.00	171.10000	58,174.00	108.00000	36,720.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0360	0406173	280.000	127.00000	35,560.00	172.28000	48,238.40	120.00000	33,600.00
	HMA S0.25			ton				
0370	0406236	1,060.000	10.00000	10,600.00	9.74000	10,324.40	6.00000	6,360.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT			gal				
0380	0406999	1,700.000	1.00000	1,700.00	1.00000	1,700.00	1.00000	1,700.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **			est.				
0390	0601201	240.000	800.00000	192,000.00	1,023.65000	245,676.00	1,009.10000	242,184.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE			c.y.				
0400	0602000	52,150.000	2.00000	104,300.00	1.55000	80,832.50	1.55000	80,832.50
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS			lb.				
0410	0651015	252.000	0.01000	2.52	69.71000	17,566.92	1.00000	252.00
	24" R.C. PIPE			l.f.				
0420	0651743	75.000	36.00000	2,700.00	70.92000	5,319.00	39.00000	2,925.00
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE			l.f.				
0430	0702075	152.000	87.00000	13,224.00	177.00000	26,904.00	117.79000	17,904.08
	POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR CAST-IN- PLACE CONCRETE PILES			ea.				
0440	0702502	3,405.000	13.00000	44,265.00	67.02000	228,203.10	15.85000	53,969.25
	DRIVING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES			l.f.				
0450	0702503	3,405.000	36.50000	124,282.50	52.51000	178,796.55	43.25000	147,266.25
	FURNISHING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES			l.f.				
0460	0702520	2.000	3,200.00000	6,400.00	5,605.00000	11,210.00	3,777.65000	7,555.30
	TEST PILE(CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE 25' LONG)			ea.				
0470	0702550	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	7,375.00000	7,375.00	4,669.54000	4,669.54
	TEST PILE(CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE 35' LONG)			ea.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0480	0702553	1.000	3,325.00000	3,325.00	6,490.00000	6,490.00	4,443.59000	4,443.59
	TEST PILE (CAST-IN PLACE CONCRETE PILE - 30' LONG)	ea.						
0490	0702820	4.000	2,310.00000	9,240.00	5,900.00000	23,600.00	2,789.63000	11,158.52
	DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	ea.						
0500	0708001	107.000	21.00000	2,247.00	23.14000	2,475.98	20.00000	2,140.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0510	0716000	1,780.000	77.00000	137,060.00	51.68000	91,990.40	87.89000	156,444.20
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0520	0728032	2,200.000	42.00000	92,400.00	48.86000	107,492.00	53.00000	116,600.00
	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0530	0755014	3,500.000	2.00000	7,000.00	7.71000	26,985.00	3.00000	10,500.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0540	0814002	7.000	54.00000	378.00	83.78000	586.46	55.00000	385.00
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0550	0815001	130.000	6.00000	780.00	13.83000	1,797.90	14.00000	1,820.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0560	0901005	8.000	1,680.00000	13,440.00	3,033.49000	24,267.92	2,470.00000	19,760.00
	BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0570	0906204	1,310.000	40.50000	53,055.00	45.43000	59,513.30	41.82000	54,784.20
	THREE RAIL WOOD FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0580	0909501	1,010.000	51.50000	52,015.00	57.82000	58,398.20	54.31000	54,853.10
	TIMBER BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0590	0913041	1,300.000	56.00000	72,800.00	62.54000	81,302.00	58.00000	75,400.00
	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0720	0949025	90.000	27.00000	2,430.00	30.44000	2,739.60	23.83000	2,144.70
	PARTHENOCISSUS QUINQUEFOLIA, VIRGINIA CREEPER 2 YR. NO.1 POTS	ea.						
0730	0949063	52.000	17.00000	884.00	20.06000	1,043.12	16.32000	848.64
	PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES FOUNTAIN GRASS - 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.						
0740	0949110	240.000	120.00000	28,800.00	99.27000	23,824.80	27.19000	6,525.60
	RAIN GARDEN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0750	0949111	500.000	9.00000	4,500.00	6.97000	3,485.00	4.36000	2,180.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0760	0949113	50.000	40.00000	2,000.00	44.86000	2,243.00	43.39000	2,169.50
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0770	0949142	31.000	31.50000	976.50	35.25000	1,092.75	34.82000	1,079.42
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0780	0949157	30.000	16.00000	480.00	17.63000	528.90	14.21000	426.30
	ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0790	0949169	6.000	51.50000	309.00	57.58000	345.48	48.81000	292.86
	VIBURNUM RHYTIDOPHYLLUM, LEATHER LEAF VIBURNUM 3' - 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0800	0949243	42.000	46.00000	1,932.00	51.27000	2,153.34	43.59000	1,830.78
	SPIRAEA BUMALDA 'ANTHONY WATERER' (ANTHONY WATERER SPIRAEA) 30" HT. MIN.	ea.						
0810	0949259	10.000	17.00000	170.00	19.23000	192.30	14.21000	142.10
	LIATRIS SPICATA (SPIKED GAYFEATHER) 1 GAL.	ea.						
0820	0949266	35.000	16.00000	560.00	17.63000	617.05	14.19000	496.65
	PENSTEMON HIRSUTUS (HAIRY BEARDTONGUE) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0830	0949267	25.000	18.00000	450.00	19.71000	492.75	14.21000	355.25
	SOLIDAGO JUNCEA (EARLY GOLDENROD) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0840	0949271	73.000	17.00000	1,241.00	19.23000	1,403.79	17.44000	1,273.12
	TRADESCANTIA OHIENSIS (OHIO SPEDERWORT) 1 GAL.	ea.						
0850	0949297	15.000	7.00000	105.00	8.01000	120.15	15.29000	229.35
	HELICTOTRICHEN SEMPERVIRENS, BLUE OAT GRASS 1 QUART CONTAINER	ea.						
0860	0949310	43.000	48.50000	2,085.50	54.48000	2,342.64	48.81000	2,098.83
	NYSSA SYLVATICA BLACK GUM 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0870	0949321	25.000	18.50000	462.50	20.83000	520.75	14.16000	354.00
	HOSTA SPP. (PLANTAIN LILLY) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0880	0949323	80.000	16.00000	1,280.00	17.63000	1,410.40	14.20000	1,136.00
	ATHYRIUM FILIX-FEMINA (LADY FERN) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0890	0949325	30.000	46.00000	1,380.00	51.27000	1,538.10	48.81000	1,464.30
	LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0900	0949340	9.000	470.00000	4,230.00	528.68000	4,758.12	544.28000	4,898.52
	AMELANCHIER LAEVIS, ALLEGHENY SERVICEBERRY, 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B. B.	ea.						
0910	0949365	90.000	17.00000	1,530.00	19.23000	1,730.70	15.28000	1,375.20
	COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA (THREAD LEAF COREOPSIS) 1 GALLON	ea.						
0920	0949413	60.000	18.50000	1,110.00	20.83000	1,249.80	15.29000	917.40
	CAREX SPECIES SEDGE 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0930	0949497	40.000	47.00000	1,880.00	52.88000	2,115.20	49.14000	1,965.60
	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 24" - 30" HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0940	0949522	65.000	51.00000	3,315.00	57.68000	3,749.20	48.86000	3,175.90
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0950	0949567	20.000	17.00000	340.00	19.23000	384.60	16.39000	327.80
	IRIS SIBIRICA, SIBERIAN IRIS 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0960	0949600	6.000	63.00000	378.00	70.49000	422.94	55.00000	330.00
	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0970	0949606	2,500.000	12.00000	30,000.00	1.18000	2,950.00	13.22000	33,050.00
	ROOT BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0980	0949627	17.000	53.00000	901.00	59.28000	1,007.76	48.87000	830.79
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0990	0949630	9.000	200.00000	1,800.00	224.29000	2,018.61	298.90000	2,690.10
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1000	0949814	35.000	31.00000	1,085.00	34.44000	1,205.40	54.23000	1,898.05
	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1010	0949817	13.000	243.00000	3,159.00	272.36000	3,540.68	683.50000	8,885.50
	GINKO BILOBA MAIDEN HAIR TREE, 6' - 8' HT. B.B. OR C.G.	ea.						
1020	0949828	91.000	8.00000	728.00	8.81000	801.71	43.33000	3,943.03
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
1030	0949835	19.000	314.00000	5,966.00	352.45000	6,696.55	521.63000	9,910.97
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4"-2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1040	0949871	31.000	27.00000	837.00	29.64000	918.84	43.50000	1,348.50
	CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS, BUTTONBUSH, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1050	0949916	62.000	52.00000	3,224.00	57.29000	3,551.98	48.86000	3,029.32
	ROSA PALUSTRIS, SWAMP ROSE, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1060	0949917	37.000	27.00000	999.00	30.44000	1,126.28	48.86000	1,807.82
	SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS, COMMON ELDERBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1070	0949977	15.000	314.00000	4,710.00	352.45000	5,286.75	543.54000	8,153.10
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1080	0949993	27.000	29.00000	783.00	32.05000	865.35	43.43000	1,172.61
	SALIX NIGRA, BLACK WILLOW, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1090	0950008	650.000	22.00000	14,300.00	28.62000	18,603.00	10.34000	6,721.00
	GRAVEL MULCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1100	0950009	10.000	430.00000	4,300.00	894.44000	8,944.40	282.56000	2,825.60
	BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1110	0950018	8,750.000	5.50000	48,125.00	5.50000	48,125.00	4.65000	40,687.50
	FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1120	0950019	5,300.000	1.00000	5,300.00	1.18000	6,254.00	3.02000	16,006.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1130	0950029	1,250.000	1.20000	1,500.00	1.30000	1,625.00	1.83000	2,287.50
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - NEW ENGLAND MIX ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1140	0950040	3,700.000	1.00000	3,700.00	1.77000	6,549.00	1.94000	7,178.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1150	0950043	29,700.000	0.20000	5,940.00	0.18000	5,346.00	1.83000	54,351.00
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1160	0952051	4,500.000	2.50000	11,250.00	2.78000	12,510.00	2.15000	9,675.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1170	0969030 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	27,498.55000	27,498.55	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
1180	0969062 20.000	3,150.00000	63,000.00	2,360.00000	47,200.00	2,100.00000	42,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.				
1190	0970007 240.000	50.50000	12,120.00	88.50000	21,240.00	61.00000	14,640.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr				
1200	0971001 (1.000)	84,500.00000	84,500.00	2,950.00000	2,950.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
1210	0975004 (1.000)	430,000.00000	430,000.00	39,435.60000	39,435.60	86,974.72000	86,974.72
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS				
1220	0976002 80.000	0.90000	72.00	2.95000	236.00	2.87000	229.60
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day				
1230	0977001 15.000	22.00000	330.00	17.11000	256.65	16.65000	249.75
	TRAFFIC CONE		ea.				
1240	0978002 15.000	86.00000	1,290.00	91.98000	1,379.70	89.53000	1,342.95
	TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.				
1250	0980001 (1.000)	121,500.00000	121,500.00	41,300.00000	41,300.00	112,000.00000	112,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
1260	0981101 5.000	84.00000	420.00	59.00000	295.00	110.84000	554.20
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				
1270	0992087 (1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	11,625.36000	11,625.36	16,110.00000	16,110.00
	KIOSK ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
1280	0992089 6.000	2,700.00000	16,200.00	3,935.50000	23,613.00	2,465.00000	14,790.00
	PICNIC TABLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1290	0992090	6.000	2,100.00000	12,600.00	4,826.20000	28,957.20	1,502.00000	9,012.00
	BENCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1300	0992096	2.000	1,900.00000	3,800.00	3,843.26000	7,686.52	1,643.00000	3,286.00
	BIKE REPAIR STATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1310	0992103	4.000	2,600.00000	10,400.00	2,945.28000	11,781.12	2,220.00000	8,880.00
	TRASH CAN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1320	1003894	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	7,428.10000	7,428.10	736.70000	736.70
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE ORNAMENTAL LIGHT STANDARD & CONC. FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1330	1010905	1.000	400.00000	400.00	442.50000	442.50	736.70000	736.70
	RESET CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
1340	1017032	1.000	3,600.00000	3,600.00	4,012.00000	4,012.00	6,862.07000	6,862.07
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1350	1208931	10.000	58.00000	580.00	100.30000	1,003.00	46.46000	464.60
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1360	1208932	140.000	51.50000	7,210.00	100.30000	14,042.00	46.41000	6,497.40
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1370	1209114	900.000	0.50000	450.00	0.53000	477.00	0.50000	450.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1380	1209131	330.000	3.00000	990.00	3.48000	1,148.40	3.27000	1,079.10
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1390	1220003	3.000	700.00000	2,100.00	1,183.54000	3,550.62	757.00000	2,271.00
	PUBLIC INFORMATION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1400	1220027	500.000	26.00000	13,000.00	23.69000	11,845.00	17.00000	8,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
1410	1300014	125.000	24.00000	3,000.00	53.34000	6,667.50	12.00000	1,500.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0' - 10' DEEP (WATER MAIN)		c.y.						
1420	1300015	15.000	115.00000	1,725.00	90.23000	1,353.45	282.00000	4,230.00
ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN)		c.y.						
1430	1301303	200.000	94.00000	18,800.00	81.54000	16,308.00	42.00000	8,400.00
1" COPPER PIPE (TYPE K) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1440	1400005	165.000	19.00000	3,135.00	58.93000	9,723.45	12.00000	1,980.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0' - 15' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)		c.y.						
1450	1400006	20.000	130.00000	2,600.00	85.08000	1,701.60	282.00000	5,640.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)		c.y.						
1460	1400117	130.000	56.00000	7,280.00	32.54000	4,230.20	51.00000	6,630.00
4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1470	1401057	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	879.10000	2,637.30	1,304.00000	3,912.00
ADJUST MONITORING WELL ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1480	1403501	5.000	730.00000	3,650.00	772.90000	3,864.50	1,700.00000	8,500.00
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)		ea.						
1490	1504010	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	1,180.00000	1,180.00	13,678.00000	13,678.00
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1500	0905014	1,140.000	10.00000	11,400.00	11.15000	12,711.00	10.35000	11,799.00
RESET WOOD RAIL FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
Section Totals:			\$4,828,019.22		\$4,921,148.55		\$5,080,000.00	
Contract Totals			\$4,828,019.22		\$4,921,148.55		\$5,080,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(7) E.T. & L. Corp.		(8) C.J. Fucci Inc		(9) New England Road, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0100186 (1.000)	190,000.00000	190,000.00	149,800.00000	149,800.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	RESTROOM FACILITY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0100233 860.000	95.00000	81,700.00	96.00000	82,560.00	95.00000	81,700.00
	TIMBER RUB RAIL ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0030	0100243 5.000	4,400.00000	22,000.00	2,365.00000	11,825.00	4,200.00000	21,000.00
	GRAPHIC TRAIL SIGN ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0040	0101000 (1.000)	21,000.00000	21,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0050	0101117 1,376.000	12.00000	16,512.00	20.00000	27,520.00	20.00000	27,520.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0060	0101128 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0070	0101133 70.000	270.00000	18,900.00	177.00000	12,390.00	160.00000	11,200.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						
0080	0101181 (1.000)	600.00000	600.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	EMERGENCY SPILL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0090	0201001 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0100	0201451 1,080.000	12.50000	13,500.00	13.00000	14,040.00	16.00000	17,280.00
	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) E.T. & L. Corp.		(8) C.J. Fucci Inc		(9) New England Road, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0202000	4,500.000	23.00000	103,500.00	18.50000	83,250.00	30.00000	135,000.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0120	0202315	2,064.000	72.00000	148,608.00	47.43000	97,895.52	65.00000	134,160.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0130	0202452	2.000	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,710.00000	3,420.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0140	0202529	80.000	4.00000	320.00	6.00000	480.00	30.00000	2,400.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0150	0203000	317.000	42.00000	13,314.00	34.00000	10,778.00	80.00000	25,360.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0160	0203202	240.000	45.00000	10,800.00	42.00000	10,080.00	80.00000	19,200.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0170	0204001	344.000	100.00000	34,400.00	1,058.00000	363,952.00	530.00000	182,320.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.						
0180	0204213	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0190	0204401	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	35,500.00000	35,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0200	0204402	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	35,500.00000	35,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0210	0205001	130.000	24.00000	3,120.00	26.00000	3,380.00	30.00000	3,900.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0220	0207000	2,900.000	29.00000	84,100.00	21.50000	62,350.00	1.00000	2,900.00
	BORROW	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) E.T. & L. Corp.		(8) C.J. Fucci Inc		(9) New England Road, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0230	0209001	9,000.000	2.50000	22,500.00	2.52000	22,680.00	2.00000	18,000.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0240	0210301	300.000	8.00000	2,400.00	8.75000	2,625.00	1.00000	300.00
	OIL ABSORBENT BLANKET ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0250	0210820	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0260	0211000	560.000	35.00000	19,600.00	23.00000	12,880.00	5.00000	2,800.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0270	0213100	73.000	48.00000	3,504.00	52.00000	3,796.00	70.00000	5,110.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0280	0216000	211.000	47.00000	9,917.00	54.00000	11,394.00	70.00000	14,770.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0290	0219001	8,500.000	13.00000	110,500.00	3.00000	25,500.00	6.00000	51,000.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0300	0304002	1,950.000	56.00000	109,200.00	37.00000	72,150.00	55.00000	107,250.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0310	0401441	70.000	9.00000	630.00	8.00000	560.00	20.00000	1,400.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	s.f.						
0320	0403869	500.000	17.50000	8,750.00	12.25000	6,125.00	20.00000	10,000.00
	COLD RECLAIMED ASPHALT PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0330	0406170	920.000	114.00000	104,880.00	110.00000	101,200.00	115.00000	105,800.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0340	0406171	510.000	110.00000	56,100.00	105.00000	53,550.00	110.00000	56,100.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0350	0406172	340.000	150.00000	51,000.00	145.00000	49,300.00	150.00000	51,000.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) E.T. & L. Corp.		(8) C.J. Fucci Inc		(9) New England Road, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0360	0406173	280.000	151.00000	42,280.00	146.00000	40,880.00	150.00000	42,000.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0370	0406236	1,060.000	8.60000	9,116.00	8.25000	8,745.00	10.00000	10,600.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0380	0406999	1,700.000	1.00000	1,700.00	1.00000	1,700.00	1.00000	1,700.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0390	0601201	240.000	950.00000	228,000.00	610.00000	146,400.00	600.00000	144,000.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0400	0602000	52,150.000	1.40000	73,010.00	1.37000	71,445.50	1.50000	78,225.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0410	0651015	252.000	1.00000	252.00	20.00000	5,040.00	25.00000	6,300.00
	24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0420	0651743	75.000	52.00000	3,900.00	83.00000	6,225.00	10.00000	750.00
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.						
0430	0702075	152.000	160.00000	24,320.00	112.00000	17,024.00	150.00000	22,800.00
	POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR CAST-IN- PLACE CONCRETE PILES	ea.						
0440	0702502	3,405.000	50.00000	170,250.00	15.00000	51,075.00	83.00000	282,615.00
	DRIVING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES	l.f.						
0450	0702503	3,405.000	50.00000	170,250.00	47.00000	160,035.00	30.00000	102,150.00
	FURNISHING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES	l.f.						
0460	0702520	2.000	5,800.00000	11,600.00	3,570.00000	7,140.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
	TEST PILE(CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE 25' LONG)	ea.						
0470	0702550	1.000	6,800.00000	6,800.00	4,410.00000	4,410.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	TEST PILE(CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE 35' LONG)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) E.T. & L. Corp.		(8) C.J. Fucci Inc		(9) New England Road, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0480	0702553	1.000	6,800.00000	6,800.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
	TEST PILE (CAST-IN PLACE CONCRETE PILE - 30' LONG)	ea.						
0490	0702820	4.000	2,200.00000	8,800.00	2,625.00000	10,500.00	6,000.00000	24,000.00
	DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	ea.						
0500	0708001	107.000	13.00000	1,391.00	28.00000	2,996.00	15.00000	1,605.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0510	0716000	1,780.000	80.00000	142,400.00	84.00000	149,520.00	3.00000	5,340.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0520	0728032	2,200.000	48.00000	105,600.00	53.67000	118,074.00	50.00000	110,000.00
	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0530	0755014	3,500.000	3.25000	11,375.00	3.95000	13,825.00	3.00000	10,500.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0540	0814002	7.000	40.00000	280.00	72.00000	504.00	50.00000	350.00
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0550	0815001	130.000	15.50000	2,015.00	15.00000	1,950.00	15.00000	1,950.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0560	0901005	8.000	1,400.00000	11,200.00	1,680.00000	13,440.00	1,600.00000	12,800.00
	BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0570	0906204	1,310.000	17.00000	22,270.00	40.45000	52,989.50	40.00000	52,400.00
	THREE RAIL WOOD FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0580	0909501	1,010.000	59.00000	59,590.00	51.50000	52,015.00	50.00000	50,500.00
	TIMBER BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0590	0913041	1,300.000	36.00000	46,800.00	55.65000	72,345.00	55.00000	71,500.00
	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) E.T. & L. Corp.		(8) C.J. Fucci Inc		(9) New England Road, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0600	0913804	80.000	16.50000	1,320.00	30.00000	2,400.00	30.00000	2,400.00
	RELOCATE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0610	0913876	2.000	28,000.00000	56,000.00	14,500.00000	29,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
	CANTILEVER SLIDING GATE, 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0620	0913877	1.000	32,000.00000	32,000.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
	CHAIN LINK CANTILEVER SLIDING GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0630	0913952	80.000	97.00000	7,760.00	83.00000	6,640.00	80.00000	6,400.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0640	0921001	2,920.000	10.00000	29,200.00	10.25000	29,930.00	14.00000	40,880.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0650	0921005	190.000	13.00000	2,470.00	18.00000	3,420.00	20.00000	3,800.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0660	0921014	1,380.000	22.00000	30,360.00	29.25000	40,365.00	25.00000	34,500.00
	CONCRETE PAVING BRICK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0670	0921039	4.000	660.00000	2,640.00	212.00000	848.00	250.00000	1,000.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0680	0922102	13,100.000	95.00000	1,244,500.00	93.50000	1,224,850.00	100.00000	1,310,000.00
	CONCRETE BOARDWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0690	0944106	400.000	39.00000	15,600.00	13.65000	5,460.00	65.00000	26,000.00
	STOCKPILING AND PLACING TOPSOIL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0700	0949000	1,000.000	6.50000	6,500.00	4.75000	4,750.00	6.00000	6,000.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0710	0949023	51.000	45.00000	2,295.00	37.00000	1,887.00	30.00000	1,530.00
	CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) E.T. & L. Corp.		(8) C.J. Fucci Inc		(9) New England Road, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0720	0949025	90.000	32.00000	2,880.00	28.00000	2,520.00	15.00000	1,350.00
	PARTHENOCISSUS QUINQUEFOLIA, VIRGINIA CREEPER 2 YR. NO.1 POTS	ea.						
0730	0949063	52.000	21.00000	1,092.00	21.50000	1,118.00	15.00000	780.00
	PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES FOUNTAIN GRASS - 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.						
0740	0949110	240.000	123.00000	29,520.00	75.00000	18,000.00	110.00000	26,400.00
	RAIN GARDEN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0750	0949111	500.000	7.60000	3,800.00	16.20000	8,100.00	5.00000	2,500.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0760	0949113	50.000	47.00000	2,350.00	49.00000	2,450.00	30.00000	1,500.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0770	0949142	31.000	52.00000	1,612.00	50.00000	1,550.00	50.00000	1,550.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0780	0949157	30.000	21.00000	630.00	21.50000	645.00	15.00000	450.00
	ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0790	0949169	6.000	137.00000	822.00	85.00000	510.00	135.00000	810.00
	VIBURNUM RHYTIDOPHYLLUM, LEATHER LEAF VIBURNUM 3' - 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0800	0949243	42.000	67.00000	2,814.00	65.00000	2,730.00	40.00000	1,680.00
	SPIRAEA BUMALDA 'ANTHONY WATERER' (ANTHONY WATERER SPIRAEA) 30" HT. MIN.	ea.						
0810	0949259	10.000	19.00000	190.00	21.50000	215.00	15.00000	150.00
	LIATRIS SPICATA (SPIKED GAYFEATHER) 1 GAL.	ea.						
0820	0949266	35.000	19.00000	665.00	22.50000	787.50	20.00000	700.00
	PENSTEMON HIRSUTUS (HAIRY BEARDTONGUE) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) E.T. & L. Corp.		(8) C.J. Fucci Inc		(9) New England Road, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0830 0949267 SOLIDAGO JUNCEA (EARLY GOLDENROD) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	25.000 ea.	19.00000	475.00	21.50000	537.50	20.00000	500.00
0840 0949271 TRADESCANTIA OHIENSIS (OHIO SPEDERWORT) 1 GAL.	73.000 ea.	19.00000	1,387.00	25.50000	1,861.50	25.00000	1,825.00
0850 0949297 HELICTOTRICHEN SEMPERVIRENS, BLUE OAT GRASS 1 QUART CONTAINER	15.000 ea.	19.00000	285.00	19.50000	292.50	20.00000	300.00
0860 0949310 NYSSA SYLVATICA BLACK GUM 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	43.000 ea.	52.00000	2,236.00	55.00000	2,365.00	50.00000	2,150.00
0870 0949321 HOSTA SPP. (PLANTAIN LILLY) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	25.000 ea.	19.00000	475.00	21.50000	537.50	20.00000	500.00
0880 0949323 ATHYRIUM FILIX-FEMINA (LADY FERN) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	80.000 ea.	17.00000	1,360.00	21.50000	1,720.00	20.00000	1,600.00
0890 0949325 LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	30.000 ea.	42.00000	1,260.00	39.00000	1,170.00	55.00000	1,650.00
0900 0949340 AMELANCHIER LAEVIS, ALLEGHENY SERVICEBERRY, 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B. B.	9.000 ea.	650.00000	5,850.00	585.00000	5,265.00	350.00000	3,150.00
0910 0949365 COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA (THREAD LEAF COREOPSIS) 1 GALLON	90.000 ea.	21.00000	1,890.00	21.50000	1,935.00	20.00000	1,800.00
0920 0949413 CAREX SPECIES SEDGE 1 GALLON CONTAINER	60.000 ea.	19.00000	1,140.00	22.50000	1,350.00	20.00000	1,200.00
0930 0949497 MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 24" - 30" HT. B.B.	40.000 ea.	73.00000	2,920.00	66.00000	2,640.00	40.00000	1,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) E.T. & L. Corp.		(8) C.J. Fucci Inc		(9) New England Road, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0940	0949522	65.000	57.00000	3,705.00	56.00000	3,640.00	40.00000	2,600.00
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0950	0949567	20.000	19.00000	380.00	21.50000	430.00	15.00000	300.00
	IRIS SIBIRICA, SIBERIAN IRIS 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0960	0949600	6.000	45.00000	270.00	125.00000	750.00	100.00000	600.00
	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0970	0949606	2,500.000	15.00000	37,500.00	9.00000	22,500.00	15.00000	37,500.00
	ROOT BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0980	0949627	17.000	52.00000	884.00	125.00000	2,125.00	75.00000	1,275.00
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0990	0949630	9.000	315.00000	2,835.00	315.00000	2,835.00	200.00000	1,800.00
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1000	0949814	35.000	47.00000	1,645.00	40.00000	1,400.00	100.00000	3,500.00
	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1010	0949817	13.000	295.00000	3,835.00	410.00000	5,330.00	550.00000	7,150.00
	GINKO BILOBA MAIDEN HAIR TREE, 6' - 8' HT. B.B. OR C.G.	ea.						
1020	0949828	91.000	47.00000	4,277.00	7.20000	655.20	50.00000	4,550.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
1030	0949835	19.000	480.00000	9,120.00	435.00000	8,265.00	300.00000	5,700.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4"-2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1040	0949871	31.000	45.00000	1,395.00	37.00000	1,147.00	35.00000	1,085.00
	CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS, BUTTONBUSH, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1050	0949916	62.000	42.00000	2,604.00	48.00000	2,976.00	25.00000	1,550.00
	ROSA PALUSTRIS, SWAMP ROSE, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(7) E.T. & L. Corp.		(8) C.J. Fucci Inc		(9) New England Road, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1060	0949917	37.000	45.00000	1,665.00	28.00000	1,036.00	65.00000	2,405.00
	SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS, COMMON ELDERBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1070	0949977	15.000	480.00000	7,200.00	475.00000	7,125.00	300.00000	4,500.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1080	0949993	27.000	45.00000	1,215.00	39.00000	1,053.00	80.00000	2,160.00
	SALIX NIGRA, BLACK WILLOW, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1090	0950008	650.000	16.00000	10,400.00	32.00000	20,800.00	10.00000	6,500.00
	GRAVEL MULCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1100	0950009	10.000	350.00000	3,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	3,000.00
	BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1110	0950018	8,750.000	6.00000	52,500.00	21.00000	183,750.00	8.00000	70,000.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1120	0950019	5,300.000	0.80000	4,240.00	1.53000	8,109.00	1.00000	5,300.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1130	0950029	1,250.000	1.00000	1,250.00	1.80000	2,250.00	1.10000	1,375.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - NEW ENGLAND MIX ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1140	0950040	3,700.000	0.85000	3,145.00	1.80000	6,660.00	1.50000	5,550.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1150	0950043	29,700.000	0.17000	5,049.00	0.20000	5,940.00	1.50000	44,550.00
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1160	0952051	4,500.000	5.20000	23,400.00	8.00000	36,000.00	8.00000	36,000.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) E.T. & L. Corp.		(8) C.J. Fucci Inc		(9) New England Road, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1170 0969030 PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
1180 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 mo.	2,800.00000	56,000.00	3,964.00000	79,280.00	3,500.00000	70,000.00
1190 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	240.000 hr	47.00000	11,280.00	52.00000	12,480.00	55.00000	13,200.00
1200 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	105,450.00000	105,450.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
1210 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	450,000.00000	450,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	590,000.00000	590,000.00
1220 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	80.000 day	0.85000	68.00	0.80000	64.00	5.00000	400.00
1230 0977001 TRAFFIC CONE	15.000 ea.	25.00000	375.00	16.00000	240.00	50.00000	750.00
1240 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	15.000 ea.	100.00000	1,500.00	83.00000	1,245.00	100.00000	1,500.00
1250 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
1260 0981101 OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	85.00000	425.00	103.00000	515.00	120.00000	600.00
1270 0992087 KIOSK ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	13,000.00000	13,000.00	11,350.00000	11,350.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
1280 0992089 PICNIC TABLE ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 ea.	2,400.00000	14,400.00	1,450.00000	8,700.00	1,800.00000	10,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) E.T. & L. Corp.		(8) C.J. Fucci Inc		(9) New England Road, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1290 0992090 BENCH ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 ea.	1,800.00000	10,800.00	2,840.00000	17,040.00	1,600.00000	9,600.00
1300 0992096 BIKE REPAIR STATION ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	2,200.00000	4,400.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
1310 0992103 TRASH CAN ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	2,000.00000	8,000.00	2,700.00000	10,800.00	2,200.00000	8,800.00
1320 1003894 REMOVE AND RELOCATE ORNAMENTAL LIGHT STANDARD & CONC. FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,345.00000	1,345.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
1330 1010905 RESET CONCRETE HANDHOLE	1.000 ea.	375.00000	375.00	765.00000	765.00	400.00000	400.00
1340 1017032 SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	6,000.00000	6,000.00	578.00000	578.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
1350 1208931 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	10.000 s.f.	60.00000	600.00	90.00000	900.00	85.00000	850.00
1360 1208932 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	140.000 s.f.	55.00000	7,700.00	90.00000	12,600.00	85.00000	11,900.00
1370 1209114 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	900.000 l.f.	0.55000	495.00	0.47000	423.00	1.00000	900.00
1380 1209131 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	330.000 s.f.	3.50000	1,155.00	3.10000	1,023.00	4.00000	1,320.00
1390 1220003 PUBLIC INFORMATION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 s.f.	1,400.00000	4,200.00	1,400.00000	4,200.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) E.T. & L. Corp.		(8) C.J. Fucci Inc		(9) New England Road, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1400	1220027	500.000	20.00000	10,000.00	18.00000	9,000.00	20.00000	10,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1410	1300014	125.000	30.00000	3,750.00	29.00000	3,625.00	40.00000	5,000.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0' - 10' DEEP (WATER MAIN)	c.y.						
1420	1300015	15.000	145.00000	2,175.00	149.00000	2,235.00	1.00000	15.00
	ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN)	c.y.						
1430	1301303	200.000	98.00000	19,600.00	71.00000	14,200.00	200.00000	40,000.00
	1" COPPER PIPE (TYPE K) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1440	1400005	165.000	34.00000	5,610.00	32.00000	5,280.00	40.00000	6,600.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0' - 15' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)	c.y.						
1450	1400006	20.000	140.00000	2,800.00	155.00000	3,100.00	1.00000	20.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)	c.y.						
1460	1400117	130.000	54.00000	7,020.00	84.00000	10,920.00	20.00000	2,600.00
	4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1470	1401057	3.000	300.00000	900.00	275.00000	825.00	400.00000	1,200.00
	ADJUST MONITORING WELL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1480	1403501	5.000	375.00000	1,875.00	660.00000	3,300.00	600.00000	3,000.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.						
1490	1504010	(1.000)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1500	0905014	1,140.000	11.00000	12,540.00	10.00000	11,400.00	12.00000	13,680.00
	RESET WOOD RAIL FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
Section Totals:				\$5,090,309.00		\$5,197,967.22		\$5,324,295.00
Contract Totals				\$5,090,309.00		\$5,197,967.22		\$5,324,295.00



Tabulation of Bids

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(10) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(11) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(12) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
			Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0100186	(1.000)	136,000.00000	136,000.00	155,000.00000	155,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00
	RESTROOM FACILITY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0100233	860.000	100.00000	86,000.00	91.25000	78,475.00	92.00000	79,120.00
	TIMBER RUB RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0030	0100243	5.000	4,500.00000	22,500.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00
	GRAPHIC TRAIL SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0040	0101000	(1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0101117	1,376.000	12.00000	16,512.00	30.00000	41,280.00	15.00000	20,640.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0060	0101128	(1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0070	0101133	70.000	220.00000	15,400.00	145.00000	10,150.00	130.00000	9,100.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0080	0101181	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	150.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	EMERGENCY SPILL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090	0201001	(1.000)	175,000.00000	175,000.00	364,558.84000	364,558.84	235,000.00000	235,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0100	0201451	1,080.000	16.00000	17,280.00	15.00000	16,200.00	5.00000	5,400.00
	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(11) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(12) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	0202000 4,500.000 EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	20.00000	90,000.00	20.00000	90,000.00	13.00000	58,500.00
0120	0202315 2,064.000 DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions ** ton	80.00000	165,120.00	63.00000	130,032.00	70.00000	144,480.00
0130	0202452 2.000 TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1,300.00000	2,600.00	600.00000	1,200.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
0140	0202529 80.000 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.	11.00000	880.00	5.00000	400.00	5.00000	400.00
0150	0203000 317.000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) c.y.	28.00000	8,876.00	40.00000	12,680.00	54.00000	17,118.00
0160	0203202 240.000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING) c.y.	49.49000	11,877.60	25.00000	6,000.00	54.00000	12,960.00
0170	0204001 344.000 COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING l.f.	230.00000	79,120.00	150.00000	51,600.00	200.00000	68,800.00
0180	0204213 (1.000) HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions ** LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
0190	0204401 (1.000) HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions ** LS	65,000.00000	65,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0200	0204402 (1.000) HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions ** LS	65,000.00000	65,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0210	0205001 130.000 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP c.y.	15.00000	1,950.00	25.00000	3,250.00	5.00000	650.00
0220	0207000 2,900.000 BORROW c.y.	25.00000	72,500.00	40.00000	116,000.00	30.00000	87,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(11) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(12) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0230	0209001	9,000.000	3.50000	31,500.00	2.00000	18,000.00	2.00000	18,000.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0240	0210301	300.000	23.00000	6,900.00	7.00000	2,100.00	10.00000	3,000.00
	OIL ABSORBENT BLANKET ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0250	0210820	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0260	0211000	560.000	14.50000	8,120.00	10.00000	5,600.00	24.00000	13,440.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0270	0213100	73.000	96.00000	7,008.00	42.00000	3,066.00	100.00000	7,300.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0280	0216000	211.000	70.00000	14,770.00	42.00000	8,862.00	85.00000	17,935.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0290	0219001	8,500.000	4.50000	38,250.00	6.00000	51,000.00	3.50000	29,750.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0300	0304002	1,950.000	53.00000	103,350.00	46.00000	89,700.00	60.00000	117,000.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0310	0401441	70.000	8.00000	560.00	10.00000	700.00	10.00000	700.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	s.f.						
0320	0403869	500.000	30.00000	15,000.00	5.00000	2,500.00	13.00000	6,500.00
	COLD RECLAIMED ASPHALT PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0330	0406170	920.000	110.00000	101,200.00	125.00000	115,000.00	100.00000	92,000.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0340	0406171	510.000	120.00000	61,200.00	125.00000	63,750.00	100.00000	51,000.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0350	0406172	340.000	140.00000	47,600.00	125.00000	42,500.00	125.00000	42,500.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(10) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(11) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(12) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0360	0406173	280.000	150.00000	42,000.00	125.00000	35,000.00	125.00000	35,000.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0370	0406236	1,060.000	7.60000	8,056.00	8.00000	8,480.00	4.00000	4,240.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0380	0406999	1,700.000	1.00000	1,700.00	1.00000	1,700.00	1.00000	1,700.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0390	0601201	240.000	750.00000	180,000.00	1,000.00000	240,000.00	850.00000	204,000.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0400	0602000	52,150.000	1.60000	83,440.00	2.00000	104,300.00	1.40000	73,010.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0410	0651015	252.000	18.00000	4,536.00	70.00000	17,640.00	60.00000	15,120.00
	24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0420	0651743	75.000	34.00000	2,550.00	78.00000	5,850.00	25.00000	1,875.00
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.						
0430	0702075	152.000	300.00000	45,600.00	350.00000	53,200.00	120.00000	18,240.00
	POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR CAST-IN- PLACE CONCRETE PILES	ea.						
0440	0702502	3,405.000	12.00000	40,860.00	125.00000	425,625.00	15.00000	51,075.00
	DRIVING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES	l.f.						
0450	0702503	3,405.000	62.00000	211,110.00	125.00000	425,625.00	40.00000	136,200.00
	FURNISHING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES	l.f.						
0460	0702520	2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00	6,250.00000	12,500.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	TEST PILE(CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE 25' LONG)	ea.						
0470	0702550	1.000	8,300.00000	8,300.00	8,750.00000	8,750.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	TEST PILE(CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE 35' LONG)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(11) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(12) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0480 0702553 TEST PILE (CAST-IN PLACE CONCRETE PILE - 30' LONG)	1.000 ea.	7,200.00000	7,200.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
0490 0702820 DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	4.000 ea.	14,300.00000	57,200.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
0500 0708001 DAMPPROOFING	107.000 s.y.	14.00000	1,498.00	25.00000	2,675.00	10.00000	1,070.00
0510 0716000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	1,780.000 s.f.	27.00000	48,060.00	100.00000	178,000.00	60.00000	106,800.00
0520 0728032 NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	2,200.000 c.y.	54.00000	118,800.00	48.00000	105,600.00	40.00000	88,000.00
0530 0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	3,500.000 s.y.	1.60000	5,600.00	7.00000	24,500.00	2.00000	7,000.00
0540 0814002 RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	7.000 l.f.	100.00000	700.00	100.00000	700.00	50.00000	350.00
0550 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	130.000 l.f.	24.00000	3,120.00	8.00000	1,040.00	10.00000	1,300.00
0560 0901005 BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 ea.	1,300.00000	10,400.00	1,600.00000	12,800.00	1,700.00000	13,600.00
0570 0906204 THREE RAIL WOOD FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	1,310.000 l.f.	22.00000	28,820.00	38.50000	50,435.00	35.00000	45,850.00
0580 0909501 TIMBER BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	1,010.000 l.f.	45.00000	45,450.00	51.80000	52,318.00	50.00000	50,500.00
0590 0913041 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	1,300.000 l.f.	57.00000	74,100.00	52.30000	67,990.00	51.00000	66,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(11) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(12) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0600	0913804	80.000	70.00000	5,600.00	29.00000	2,320.00	35.00000	2,800.00
RELOCATE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
0610	0913876	2.000	30,000.00000	60,000.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00	13,000.00000	26,000.00
CANTILEVER SLIDING GATE, 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0620	0913877	1.000	36,000.00000	36,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
CHAIN LINK CANTILEVER SLIDING GATE ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0630	0913952	80.000	100.00000	8,000.00	79.00000	6,320.00	85.00000	6,800.00
PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
0640	0921001	2,920.000	10.20000	29,784.00	15.00000	43,800.00	11.00000	32,120.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK								
		s.f.						
0650	0921005	190.000	19.00000	3,610.00	17.00000	3,230.00	15.00000	2,850.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP								
		s.f.						
0660	0921014	1,380.000	35.00000	48,300.00	27.00000	37,260.00	20.00000	27,600.00
CONCRETE PAVING BRICK ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
0670	0921039	4.000	330.00000	1,320.00	300.00000	1,200.00	150.00000	600.00
DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0680	0922102	13,100.000	120.00000	1,572,000.00	84.13000	1,102,103.00	95.00000	1,244,500.00
CONCRETE BOARDWALK ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
0690	0944106	400.000	55.00000	22,000.00	10.00000	4,000.00	50.00000	20,000.00
STOCKPILING AND PLACING TOPSOIL ** See Special Provisions **								
		c.y.						
0700	0949000	1,000.000	7.00000	7,000.00	7.20000	7,200.00	8.00000	8,000.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH								
		s.y.						
0710	0949023	51.000	34.00000	1,734.00	28.05000	1,430.55	25.00000	1,275.00
CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.								
		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(10) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(11) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(12) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0720	0949025	90.000	15.00000	1,350.00	13.60000	1,224.00	26.00000	2,340.00
	PARTHENOCISSUS QUINQUEFOLIA, VIRGINIA CREEPER 2 YR. NO.1 POTS	ea.						
0730	0949063	52.000	13.00000	676.00	11.50000	598.00	16.00000	832.00
	PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES FOUNTAIN GRASS - 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.						
0740	0949110	240.000	140.00000	33,600.00	31.25000	7,500.00	40.00000	9,600.00
	RAIN GARDEN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0750	0949111	500.000	5.00000	2,500.00	10.00000	5,000.00	5.00000	2,500.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0760	0949113	50.000	36.00000	1,800.00	30.60000	1,530.00	40.00000	2,000.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0770	0949142	31.000	57.00000	1,767.00	28.50000	883.50	30.00000	930.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0780	0949157	30.000	17.00000	510.00	11.40000	342.00	15.00000	450.00
	ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0790	0949169	6.000	160.00000	960.00	59.50000	357.00	50.00000	300.00
	VIBURNUM RHYTIDOPHYLLUM, LEATHER LEAF VIBURNUM 3' - 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0800	0949243	42.000	40.00000	1,680.00	40.80000	1,713.60	45.00000	1,890.00
	SPIRAEA BUMALDA 'ANTHONY WATERER' (ANTHONY WATERER SPIRAEA) 30" HT. MIN.	ea.						
0810	0949259	10.000	14.00000	140.00	11.40000	114.00	20.00000	200.00
	LIATRIS SPICATA (SPIKED GAYFEATHER) 1 GAL.	ea.						
0820	0949266	35.000	20.00000	700.00	11.40000	399.00	15.00000	525.00
	PENSTEMON HIRSUTUS (HAIRY BEARDTONGUE) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(11) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(12) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0830 0949267 SOLIDAGO JUNCEA (EARLY GOLDENROD) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	25.000 ea.	17.00000	425.00	11.40000	285.00	15.00000	375.00
0840 0949271 TRADESCANTIA OHIENSIS (OHIO SPEDERWORT) 1 GAL.	73.000 ea.	25.00000	1,825.00	11.40000	832.20	15.00000	1,095.00
0850 0949297 HELICTOTRICHEN SEMPERVIRENS, BLUE OAT GRASS 1 QUART CONTAINER	15.000 ea.	14.00000	210.00	14.40000	216.00	8.00000	120.00
0860 0949310 NYSSA SYLVATICA BLACK GUM 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	43.000 ea.	53.00000	2,279.00	85.00000	3,655.00	45.00000	1,935.00
0870 0949321 HOSTA SPP. (PLANTAIN LILLY) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	25.000 ea.	17.00000	425.00	11.40000	285.00	20.00000	500.00
0880 0949323 ATHYRIUM FILIX-FEMINA (LADY FERN) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	80.000 ea.	17.00000	1,360.00	11.40000	912.00	15.00000	1,200.00
0890 0949325 LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	30.000 ea.	65.00000	1,950.00	29.75000	892.50	45.00000	1,350.00
0900 0949340 AMELANCHIER LAEVIS, ALLEGHENY SERVICEBERRY, 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B. B.	9.000 ea.	385.00000	3,465.00	416.50000	3,748.50	400.00000	3,600.00
0910 0949365 COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA (THREAD LEAF COREOPSIS) 1 GALLON	90.000 ea.	17.00000	1,530.00	11.40000	1,026.00	15.00000	1,350.00
0920 0949413 CAREX SPECIES SEDGE 1 GALLON CONTAINER	60.000 ea.	20.00000	1,200.00	12.40000	744.00	15.00000	900.00
0930 0949497 MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 24" - 30" HT. B.B.	40.000 ea.	46.00000	1,840.00	42.50000	1,700.00	50.00000	2,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(11) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(12) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0940 0949522 VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	65.000 ea.	38.00000	2,470.00	54.40000	3,536.00	50.00000	3,250.00
0950 0949567 IRIS SIBIRICA, SIBERIAN IRIS 1 GALLON CONTAINER	20.000 ea.	17.00000	340.00	11.20000	224.00	15.00000	300.00
0960 0949600 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 3'-4' HT. B.B.	6.000 ea.	105.00000	630.00	72.00000	432.00	60.00000	360.00
0970 0949606 ROOT BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	2,500.000 l.f.	14.00000	35,000.00	5.51000	13,775.00	10.00000	25,000.00
0980 0949627 PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 3'-4' HT. B.B.	17.000 ea.	90.00000	1,530.00	68.00000	1,156.00	50.00000	850.00
0990 0949630 PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	9.000 ea.	190.00000	1,710.00	195.50000	1,759.50	200.00000	1,800.00
1000 0949814 ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	35.000 ea.	114.00000	3,990.00	29.20000	1,022.00	30.00000	1,050.00
1010 0949817 GINKO BILOBA MAIDEN HAIR TREE, 6' - 8' HT. B.B. OR C.G.	13.000 ea.	635.00000	8,255.00	93.50000	1,215.50	240.00000	3,120.00
1020 0949828 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	91.000 ea.	53.00000	4,823.00	29.20000	2,657.20	8.00000	728.00
1030 0949835 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4"-2" CAL. B.B.	19.000 ea.	340.00000	6,460.00	266.50000	5,063.50	320.00000	6,080.00
1040 0949871 CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS, BUTTONBUSH, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	31.000 ea.	37.00000	1,147.00	34.00000	1,054.00	25.00000	775.00
1050 0949916 ROSA PALUSTRIS, SWAMP ROSE, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	62.000 ea.	27.00000	1,674.00	25.50000	1,581.00	50.00000	3,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(11) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(12) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1060	0949917	37.000	71.00000	2,627.00	30.40000	1,124.80	28.00000	1,036.00
	SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS, COMMON ELDERBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1070	0949977	15.000	340.00000	5,100.00	266.50000	3,997.50	300.00000	4,500.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1080	0949993	27.000	90.00000	2,430.00	30.40000	820.80	30.00000	810.00
	SALIX NIGRA, BLACK WILLOW, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1090	0950008	650.000	33.00000	21,450.00	13.27000	8,625.50	18.00000	11,700.00
	GRAVEL MULCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1100	0950009	10.000	546.00000	5,460.00	200.00000	2,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00
	BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1110	0950018	8,750.000	8.40000	73,500.00	3.05000	26,687.50	3.50000	30,625.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1120	0950019	5,300.000	1.20000	6,360.00	2.00000	10,600.00	1.00000	5,300.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1130	0950029	1,250.000	1.30000	1,625.00	2.90000	3,625.00	1.00000	1,250.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - NEW ENGLAND MIX ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1140	0950040	3,700.000	1.80000	6,660.00	1.00000	3,700.00	1.00000	3,700.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1150	0950043	29,700.000	1.80000	53,460.00	0.50000	14,850.00	0.10000	2,970.00
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1160	0952051	4,500.000	9.00000	40,500.00	8.00000	36,000.00	5.00000	22,500.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(11) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(12) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1170	0969030 (1.000)	63,000.00000	63,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **						
1180	0969062 20.000	2,500.00000	50,000.00	4,000.00000	80,000.00	3,000.00000	60,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **						
1190	0970007 240.000	60.00000	14,400.00	56.00000	13,440.00	50.00000	12,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)						
1200	0971001 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
1210	0975004 (1.000)	185,000.00000	185,000.00	320,000.00000	320,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT						
1220	0976002 80.000	1.00000	80.00	1.00000	80.00	2.00000	160.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY						
1230	0977001 15.000	18.00000	270.00	36.00000	540.00	20.00000	300.00
	TRAFFIC CONE						
1240	0978002 15.000	100.00000	1,500.00	60.00000	900.00	100.00000	1,500.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM						
1250	0980001 (1.000)	42,000.00000	42,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	370,000.00000	370,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **						
1260	0981101 5.000	120.00000	600.00	125.00000	625.00	100.00000	500.00
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **						
1270	0992087 (1.000)	13,000.00000	13,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	KIOSK ** See Special Provisions **						
1280	0992089 6.000	2,100.00000	12,600.00	1,700.00000	10,200.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
	PICNIC TABLE ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(10) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(11) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(12) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1290	0992090	6.000	1,800.00000	10,800.00	1,833.00000	10,998.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
	BENCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1300	0992096	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,866.00000	5,732.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	BIKE REPAIR STATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1310	0992103	4.000	3,200.00000	12,800.00	2,100.00000	8,400.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
	TRASH CAN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1320	1003894	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE ORNAMENTAL LIGHT STANDARD & CONC. FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1330	1010905	1.000	400.00000	400.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	500.00
	RESET CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
1340	1017032	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1350	1208931	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	85.00000	850.00	55.00000	550.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1360	1208932	140.000	100.00000	14,000.00	80.00000	11,200.00	50.00000	7,000.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1370	1209114	900.000	0.50000	450.00	0.50000	450.00	0.50000	450.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1380	1209131	330.000	3.50000	1,155.00	3.00000	990.00	3.00000	990.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1390	1220003	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	850.00000	2,550.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
	PUBLIC INFORMATION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(11) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(12) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1400 1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	500.000 s.f.	27.00000	13,500.00	25.00000	12,500.00	12.00000	6,000.00
1410 1300014 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0' - 10' DEEP (WATER MAIN)	125.000 c.y.	15.00000	1,875.00	25.00000	3,125.00	5.00000	625.00
1420 1300015 ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN)	15.000 c.y.	70.00000	1,050.00	125.00000	1,875.00	25.00000	375.00
1430 1301303 1" COPPER PIPE (TYPE K) ** See Special Provisions **	200.000 l.f.	100.00000	20,000.00	45.00000	9,000.00	35.00000	7,000.00
1440 1400005 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0' - 15' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)	165.000 c.y.	20.00000	3,300.00	28.00000	4,620.00	5.00000	825.00
1450 1400006 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)	20.000 c.y.	75.00000	1,500.00	175.00000	3,500.00	25.00000	500.00
1460 1400117 4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	130.000 l.f.	80.00000	10,400.00	60.00000	7,800.00	70.00000	9,100.00
1470 1401057 ADJUST MONITORING WELL ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	750.00000	2,250.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
1480 1403501 RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	5.000 ea.	950.00000	4,750.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
1490 1504010 TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	13,400.00000	13,400.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
1500 0905014 RESET WOOD RAIL FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	1,140.000 l.f.	14.00000	15,960.00	10.00000	11,400.00	11.00000	12,540.00
Section Totals:			\$5,396,954.60		\$5,531,884.49		\$5,607,779.00
Contract Totals			\$5,396,954.60		\$5,531,884.49		\$5,607,779.00



Tabulation of Bids

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(13) The Brunalli Construction Company		(14) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(15) Northern Construction Service LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010 0100186 RESTROOM FACILITY ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	110,500.00000	110,500.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	136,000.00000	136,000.00
0020 0100233 TIMBER RUB RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	860.000 l.f.	91.00000	78,260.00	80.00000	68,800.00	75.00000	64,500.00
0030 0100243 GRAPHIC TRAIL SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	4,100.00000	20,500.00	250.00000	1,250.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
0040 0101000 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	53,000.00000	53,000.00	20,500.00000	20,500.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00
0050 0101117 CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	1,376.000 c.y.	15.00000	20,640.00	30.50000	41,968.00	15.00000	20,640.00
0060 0101128 SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	33,617.00000	33,617.00	49,000.00000	49,000.00
0070 0101133 DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES ** See Special Provisions **	70.000 ton	450.00000	31,500.00	250.00000	17,500.00	225.00000	15,750.00
0080 0101181 EMERGENCY SPILL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	8,600.00000	8,600.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0090 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	59,000.00000	59,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
0100 0201451 TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	1,080.000 l.f.	16.00000	17,280.00	9.00000	9,720.00	5.00000	5,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(13) The Brunalli Construction Company		(14) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(15) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0110	0202000	4,500.000	29.00000	130,500.00	27.50000	123,750.00	19.00000	85,500.00
EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0120	0202315	2,064.000	55.00000	113,520.00	65.00000	134,160.00	62.50000	129,000.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		ton						
0130	0202452	2.000	1,400.00000	2,800.00	750.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0140	0202529	80.000	5.00000	400.00	10.00000	800.00	10.00000	800.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0150	0203000	317.000	80.00000	25,360.00	50.00000	15,850.00	38.00000	12,046.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)		c.y.						
0160	0203202	240.000	45.00000	10,800.00	100.00000	24,000.00	38.00000	9,120.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)		c.y.						
0170	0204001	344.000	464.00000	159,616.00	400.00000	137,600.00	50.00000	17,200.00
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING		l.f.						
0180	0204213	(1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0190	0204401	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0200	0204402	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0210	0205001	130.000	15.00000	1,950.00	20.00000	2,600.00	20.00000	2,600.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP		c.y.						
0220	0207000	2,900.000	38.50000	111,650.00	35.00000	101,500.00	32.00000	92,800.00
BORROW		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(13) The Brunalli Construction Company		(14) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(15) Northern Construction Service LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0230	0209001	9,000.000	6.00000	54,000.00	11.00000	99,000.00	2.00000	18,000.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0240	0210301	300.000	55.00000	16,500.00	10.00000	3,000.00	11.00000	3,300.00
	OIL ABSORBENT BLANKET ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0250	0210820	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0260	0211000	560.000	45.00000	25,200.00	40.00000	22,400.00	25.00000	14,000.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0270	0213100	73.000	90.00000	6,570.00	27.50000	2,007.50	45.00000	3,285.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0280	0216000	211.000	84.00000	17,724.00	27.50000	5,802.50	50.00000	10,550.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0290	0219001	8,500.000	16.00000	136,000.00	7.50000	63,750.00	7.50000	63,750.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0300	0304002	1,950.000	46.00000	89,700.00	45.00000	87,750.00	52.00000	101,400.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0310	0401441	70.000	3.00000	210.00	50.00000	3,500.00	10.00000	700.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	s.f.						
0320	0403869	500.000	13.00000	6,500.00	1.00000	500.00	26.00000	13,000.00
	COLD RECLAIMED ASPHALT PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0330	0406170	920.000	109.00000	100,280.00	100.00000	92,000.00	105.00000	96,600.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0340	0406171	510.000	122.00000	62,220.00	150.00000	76,500.00	115.00000	58,650.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0350	0406172	340.000	139.00000	47,260.00	135.00000	45,900.00	132.00000	44,880.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(13) The Brunalli Construction Company		(14) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(15) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0360	0406173	280.000	145.00000	40,600.00	125.00000	35,000.00	145.00000	40,600.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0370	0406236	1,060.000	9.00000	9,540.00	4.00000	4,240.00	8.50000	9,010.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0380	0406999	1,700.000	1.00000	1,700.00	1.00000	1,700.00	1.00000	1,700.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0390	0601201	240.000	870.00000	208,800.00	800.00000	192,000.00	950.00000	228,000.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0400	0602000	52,150.000	1.55000	80,832.50	2.62000	136,633.00	1.50000	78,225.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0410	0651015	252.000	72.00000	18,144.00	125.00000	31,500.00	95.00000	23,940.00
	24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0420	0651743	75.000	4.00000	300.00	25.00000	1,875.00	65.00000	4,875.00
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.						
0430	0702075	152.000	83.00000	12,616.00	250.00000	38,000.00	250.00000	38,000.00
	POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR CAST-IN- PLACE CONCRETE PILES	ea.						
0440	0702502	3,405.000	31.00000	105,555.00	100.00000	340,500.00	80.00000	272,400.00
	DRIVING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES	l.f.						
0450	0702503	3,405.000	55.00000	187,275.00	79.00000	268,995.00	60.00000	204,300.00
	FURNISHING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES	l.f.						
0460	0702520	2.000	5,600.00000	11,200.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	TEST PILE(CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE 25' LONG)	ea.						
0470	0702550	1.000	6,900.00000	6,900.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,250.00000	3,250.00
	TEST PILE(CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE 35' LONG)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(13) The Brunalli Construction Company		(14) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(15) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0480	0702553	1.000	6,700.00000	6,700.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,250.00000	3,250.00
	TEST PILE (CAST-IN PLACE CONCRETE PILE - 30' LONG)	ea.						
0490	0702820	4.000	5,400.00000	21,600.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	1,850.00000	7,400.00
	DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	ea.						
0500	0708001	107.000	21.00000	2,247.00	15.00000	1,605.00	25.00000	2,675.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0510	0716000	1,780.000	70.00000	124,600.00	75.00000	133,500.00	9.70000	17,266.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0520	0728032	2,200.000	81.00000	178,200.00	35.00000	77,000.00	50.00000	110,000.00
	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0530	0755014	3,500.000	3.00000	10,500.00	7.50000	26,250.00	3.50000	12,250.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0540	0814002	7.000	65.00000	455.00	100.00000	700.00	65.00000	455.00
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0550	0815001	130.000	5.00000	650.00	5.00000	650.00	21.00000	2,730.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0560	0901005	8.000	1,600.00000	12,800.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00	1,575.00000	12,600.00
	BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0570	0906204	1,310.000	38.50000	50,435.00	40.00000	52,400.00	18.50000	24,235.00
	THREE RAIL WOOD FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0580	0909501	1,010.000	49.00000	49,490.00	45.00000	45,450.00	65.25000	65,902.50
	TIMBER BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0590	0913041	1,300.000	53.00000	68,900.00	50.00000	65,000.00	42.75000	55,575.00
	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(13) The Brunalli Construction Company		(14) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(15) Northern Construction Service LLC		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0600	0913804	80.000	29.00000	2,320.00	75.00000	6,000.00	46.75000	3,740.00
RELOCATE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
0610	0913876	2.000	12,650.00000	25,300.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00	27,500.00000	55,000.00
CANTILEVER SLIDING GATE, 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0620	0913877	1.000	14,190.00000	14,190.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
CHAIN LINK CANTILEVER SLIDING GATE ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0630	0913952	80.000	78.50000	6,280.00	250.00000	20,000.00	210.00000	16,800.00
PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
0640	0921001	2,920.000	16.50000	48,180.00	10.00000	29,200.00	7.00000	20,440.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK								
		s.f.						
0650	0921005	190.000	36.00000	6,840.00	12.50000	2,375.00	10.00000	1,900.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP								
		s.f.						
0660	0921014	1,380.000	40.00000	55,200.00	20.00000	27,600.00	32.00000	44,160.00
CONCRETE PAVING BRICK ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
0670	0921039	4.000	1,550.00000	6,200.00	500.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00
DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0680	0922102	13,100.000	99.00000	1,296,900.00	115.00000	1,506,500.00	135.50000	1,775,050.00
CONCRETE BOARDWALK ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
0690	0944106	400.000	85.00000	34,000.00	75.00000	30,000.00	40.00000	16,000.00
STOCKPILING AND PLACING TOPSOIL ** See Special Provisions **								
		c.y.						
0700	0949000	1,000.000	6.68000	6,680.00	5.00000	5,000.00	6.00000	6,000.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH								
		s.y.						
0710	0949023	51.000	27.22000	1,388.22	35.00000	1,785.00	40.00000	2,040.00
CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.								
		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(13) The Brunalli Construction Company		(14) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(15) Northern Construction Service LLC		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0720	0949025	90.000	12.53000	1,127.70	22.00000	1,980.00	30.00000	2,700.00
	PARTHENOCISSUS QUINQUEFOLIA, VIRGINIA CREEPER 2 YR. NO.1 POTS	ea.						
0730	0949063	52.000	12.10000	629.20	20.00000	1,040.00	20.00000	1,040.00
	PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES FOUNTAIN GRASS - 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.						
0740	0949110	240.000	315.15000	75,636.00	100.00000	24,000.00	165.00000	39,600.00
	RAIN GARDEN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0750	0949111	500.000	4.27000	2,135.00	150.00000	75,000.00	12.00000	6,000.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0760	0949113	50.000	54.29000	2,714.50	50.00000	2,500.00	43.00000	2,150.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0770	0949142	31.000	24.60000	762.60	50.00000	1,550.00	49.00000	1,519.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0780	0949157	30.000	12.10000	363.00	20.00000	600.00	20.00000	600.00
	ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0790	0949169	6.000	59.06000	354.36	100.00000	600.00	132.00000	792.00
	VIBURNUM RHYTIDOPHYLLUM, LEATHER LEAF VIBURNUM 3' - 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0800	0949243	42.000	60.75000	2,551.50	85.00000	3,570.00	65.00000	2,730.00
	SPIRAEA BUMALDA 'ANTHONY WATERER' (ANTHONY WATERER SPIRAEA) 30" HT. MIN.	ea.						
0810	0949259	10.000	12.10000	121.00	20.00000	200.00	20.00000	200.00
	LIATRIS SPICATA (SPIKED GAYFEATHER) 1 GAL.	ea.						
0820	0949266	35.000	16.67000	583.45	25.00000	875.00	20.00000	700.00
	PENSTEMON HIRSUTUS (HAIRY BEARDTONGUE) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(13) The Brunalli Construction Company		(14) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(15) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0830	0949267	25.000	13.03000	325.75	20.00000	500.00	20.00000	500.00
SOLIDAGO JUNCEA (EARLY GOLDENROD) 1 GALLON CONTAINER		ea.						
0840	0949271	73.000	13.03000	951.19	25.00000	1,825.00	18.00000	1,314.00
TRADESCANTIA OHIENSIS (OHIO SPEDERWORT) 1 GAL.		ea.						
0850	0949297	15.000	9.01000	135.15	20.00000	300.00	20.00000	300.00
HELICTOTRICHEN SEMPERVIRENS, BLUE OAT GRASS 1 QUART CONTAINER		ea.						
0860	0949310	43.000	29.38000	1,263.34	55.00000	2,365.00	50.00000	2,150.00
NYSSA SYLVATICA BLACK GUM 2' - 3' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0870	0949321	25.000	14.26000	356.50	22.00000	550.00	20.00000	500.00
HOSTA SPP. (PLANTAIN LILLY) 1 GALLON CONTAINER		ea.						
0880	0949323	80.000	12.96000	1,036.80	22.00000	1,760.00	16.00000	1,280.00
ATHYRIUM FILIX-FEMINA (LADY FERN) 1 GALLON CONTAINER		ea.						
0890	0949325	30.000	28.51000	855.30	35.00000	1,050.00	40.00000	1,200.00
LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0900	0949340	9.000	554.60000	4,991.40	600.00000	5,400.00	650.00000	5,850.00
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS, ALLEGHENY SERVICEBERRY, 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B. B.		ea.						
0910	0949365	90.000	12.10000	1,089.00	20.00000	1,800.00	18.00000	1,620.00
COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA (THREAD LEAF COREOPSIS) 1 GALLON		ea.						
0920	0949413	60.000	12.53000	751.80	25.00000	1,500.00	18.00000	1,080.00
CAREX SPECIES SEDGE 1 GALLON CONTAINER		ea.						
0930	0949497	40.000	69.80000	2,792.00	65.00000	2,600.00	70.00000	2,800.00
MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 24" - 30" HT. B.B.		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(13) The Brunalli Construction Company		(14) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(15) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0940	0949522	65.000	61.18000	3,976.70	57.00000	3,705.00	55.00000	3,575.00
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0950	0949567	20.000	12.10000	242.00	22.00000	440.00	20.00000	400.00
	IRIS SIBIRICA, SIBERIAN IRIS 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0960	0949600	6.000	37.99000	227.94	125.00000	750.00	45.00000	270.00
	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0970	0949606	2,500.000	8.50000	21,250.00	15.00000	37,500.00	12.00000	30,000.00
	ROOT BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0980	0949627	17.000	42.90000	729.30	125.00000	2,125.00	50.00000	850.00
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0990	0949630	9.000	260.07000	2,340.63	315.00000	2,835.00	325.00000	2,925.00
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1000	0949814	35.000	29.81000	1,043.35	40.00000	1,400.00	45.00000	1,575.00
	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1010	0949817	13.000	239.39000	3,112.07	410.00000	5,330.00	300.00000	3,900.00
	GINKO BILOBA MAIDEN HAIR TREE, 6' - 8' HT. B.B. OR C.G.	ea.						
1020	0949828	91.000	28.51000	2,594.41	7.00000	637.00	45.00000	4,095.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
1030	0949835	19.000	424.96000	8,074.24	400.00000	7,600.00	475.00000	9,025.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4"-2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1040	0949871	31.000	27.22000	843.82	35.00000	1,085.00	40.00000	1,240.00
	CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS, BUTTONBUSH, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1050	0949916	62.000	45.15000	2,799.30	45.00000	2,790.00	40.00000	2,480.00
	ROSA PALUSTRIS, SWAMP ROSE, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(13) The Brunalli Construction Company		(14) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(15) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1060	0949917	37.000	27.65000	1,023.05	25.00000	925.00	40.00000	1,480.00
SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS, COMMON ELDERBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.		ea.						
1070	0949977	15.000	424.96000	6,374.40	650.00000	9,750.00	475.00000	7,125.00
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.		ea.						
1080	0949993	27.000	27.65000	746.55	45.00000	1,215.00	45.00000	1,215.00
SALIX NIGRA, BLACK WILLOW, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.		ea.						
1090	0950008	650.000	9.50000	6,175.00	15.00000	9,750.00	10.00000	6,500.00
GRAVEL MULCH ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
1100	0950009	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00	1,350.00000	13,500.00
BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1110	0950018	8,750.000	3.00000	26,250.00	10.00000	87,500.00	5.50000	48,125.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
1120	0950019	5,300.000	1.19000	6,307.00	1.75000	9,275.00	1.25000	6,625.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
1130	0950029	1,250.000	1.17000	1,462.50	2.00000	2,500.00	1.25000	1,562.50
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - NEW ENGLAND MIX ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
1140	0950040	3,700.000	1.58000	5,846.00	2.00000	7,400.00	1.30000	4,810.00
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
1150	0950043	29,700.000	0.17000	5,049.00	0.20000	5,940.00	0.16000	4,752.00
WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
1160	0952051	4,500.000	5.00000	22,500.00	25.00000	112,500.00	6.00000	27,000.00
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(13) The Brunalli Construction Company		(14) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(15) Northern Construction Service LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1170 0969030 PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	122,500.00000	122,500.00
1180 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 mo.	3,100.00000	62,000.00	2,000.00000	40,000.00	3,500.00000	70,000.00
1190 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	240.000 hr	55.00000	13,200.00	70.00000	16,800.00	50.00000	12,000.00
1200 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
1210 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	540,000.00000	540,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	606,650.00000	606,650.00
1220 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	80.000 day	0.80000	64.00	50.00000	4,000.00	3.00000	240.00
1230 0977001 TRAFFIC CONE	15.000 ea.	21.00000	315.00	25.00000	375.00	16.00000	240.00
1240 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	15.000 ea.	82.00000	1,230.00	50.00000	750.00	85.00000	1,275.00
1250 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	72,000.00000	72,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
1260 0981101 OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	190.00000	950.00	250.00000	1,250.00	110.00000	550.00
1270 0992087 KIOSK ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	27,000.00000	27,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
1280 0992089 PICNIC TABLE ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 ea.	3,400.00000	20,400.00	500.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(13) The Brunalli Construction Company		(14) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(15) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1290	0992090	6.000	3,100.00000	18,600.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
	BENCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1300	0992096	2.000	3,200.00000	6,400.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
	BIKE REPAIR STATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1310	0992103	4.000	3,500.00000	14,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00	2,250.00000	9,000.00
	TRASH CAN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1320	1003894	1.000	1,700.00000	1,700.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE ORNAMENTAL LIGHT STANDARD & CONC. FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1330	1010905	1.000	375.00000	375.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	600.00000	600.00
	RESET CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
1340	1017032	1.000	3,400.00000	3,400.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1350	1208931	10.000	115.00000	1,150.00	100.00000	1,000.00	90.00000	900.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1360	1208932	140.000	110.00000	15,400.00	50.00000	7,000.00	90.00000	12,600.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1370	1209114	900.000	0.45000	405.00	3.50000	3,150.00	0.50000	450.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1380	1209131	330.000	2.95000	973.50	15.00000	4,950.00	3.00000	990.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1390	1220003	3.000	1,350.00000	4,050.00	500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
	PUBLIC INFORMATION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(13) The Brunalli Construction Company		(14) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(15) Northern Construction Service LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1400	1220027	500.000	32.00000	16,000.00	25.00000	12,500.00	25.00000	12,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1410	1300014	125.000	35.00000	4,375.00	100.00000	12,500.00	17.00000	2,125.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0' - 10' DEEP (WATER MAIN)	c.y.						
1420	1300015	15.000	295.00000	4,425.00	20.00000	300.00	172.00000	2,580.00
	ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN)	c.y.						
1430	1301303	200.000	115.00000	23,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00	70.00000	14,000.00
	1" COPPER PIPE (TYPE K) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1440	1400005	165.000	69.00000	11,385.00	175.00000	28,875.00	19.00000	3,135.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0' - 15' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)	c.y.						
1450	1400006	20.000	295.00000	5,900.00	20.00000	400.00	162.00000	3,240.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)	c.y.						
1460	1400117	130.000	116.00000	15,080.00	30.00000	3,900.00	120.00000	15,600.00
	4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1470	1401057	3.000	715.00000	2,145.00	350.00000	1,050.00	850.00000	2,550.00
	ADJUST MONITORING WELL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1480	1403501	5.000	800.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00	450.00000	2,250.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.						
1490	1504010	(1.000)	33,000.00000	33,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1500	0905014	1,140.000	9.45000	10,773.00	25.00000	28,500.00	8.50000	9,690.00
	RESET WOOD RAIL FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
Section Totals:				\$5,615,747.02		\$6,277,000.00		\$6,289,559.00
Contract Totals				\$5,615,747.02		\$6,277,000.00		\$6,289,559.00